

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1183, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1183DE5), as follows:

1.3 Page 79, line 20, delete "13,225,000" and insert "13,475,000" and delete "  
1.4 13,200,000" and insert "13,450,000"

1.5 Page 80, after line 10 insert "**(a) Historical Grants and Programs.**"

1.6 Page 80, line 11 delete "(a)" and insert "(1)"

1.7 Page 80, line 26 delete "(b)" and insert "(2)"

1.8 Page 80, line 32 delete "(c)" and insert "(3)"

1.9 Page 81, line 5 delete "(d)" and insert "(4)"

1.10 Page 81, line 23 delete "(e)" and insert "(5)"

1.11 Page 81, line 32 delete "(f)" and insert "(6)"

1.12 Page 82, after line 3, insert:

1.13 "**(b) Civics Programs. \$250,000 each year**  
1.14 are for a competitive grants program for  
1.15 civic education. The board of directors  
1.16 shall solicit proposals and award grants to  
1.17 civic education organizations to provide  
1.18 civic education programs for Minnesota  
1.19 youth age 18 and under. Civic education is  
1.20 the study of constitutional principles and  
1.21 the democratic foundation of our national,  
1.22 state, and local institutions and the study  
1.23 of political processes and structures of  
1.24 government, grounded in the understanding  
1.25 of constitutional government under the rule  
1.26 of law."

- 2.1 Page 85, line 13, delete "2,575,000" and insert "2,325,000" and delete "2,425,000"
- 2.2 and insert "2,175,000"
- 2.3 Page 86, delete lines 3 to 15